Taxis

The Head of the Licensing Service of Blackpool Council has granted the following hackney carriage/private hire licences in the previous seven days
under a general authorisation delegated to them on being satisfied that it is in accordance with the Council’s policy requirements and in the case of

BlackpoolCouncil

e applications for drivers licences, the applicants are fit and proper, or

e applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered

Application
Number
083035
083015
083017
082944
083295
083385
083430
083531
083573

083513

083456

Date Issued Licence Client Name
Number
21/09/2020 PD9727 Mr A J Haywood
22/09/2020 HD9264 Mr S P Jeffery
22/09/2020 PD7354 Mr S P Jeffery
23/09/2020 HDDO0014 Mrs C N Fozzard
23/09/2020 HV0002 Mr W A Mainds
23/09/2020 HD6513 Mrs E Harrison
23/09/2020 PV1308 Premier Cabs Ltd
23/09/2020 PV1309 Fylde Coast Replacement
Taxis
23/09/2020 HV0253 Mr M C Smith
24/09/2020 HV0155 Mr T P Clarke
25/09/2020 HV0311 Mr C Tomlinson

Operator Name

Blacktax Radio Taxis Ltd

Premier Cabs (Blackpool) Ltd

Premier Cabs (Blackpool) Ltd

Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs

Independent

Premier Cabs (Blackpool) Ltd

Unattached

Blacktax Radio Taxis Ltd

Blackpool Airport Taxi's

Independent

Licence Type

Private Hire Driver Licence
Hackney Carriage Driver Licence
Private Hire Driver Licence
Horse Drawn Hackney Carriage
Driver Licence

Hackney Carriage Licence
Hackney Carriage Driver Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Hackney Carriage Licence

Hackney Carriage Licence

Hackney Carriage Licence

Application Type

New

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Vehicle Change

Renewal

New

New

Renewal

Renewal

Vehicle Change



