

Taxis

The Head of the Licensing Service of Blackpool Council has granted the following hackney carriage/private hire licences in the previous seven days under a general authorisation delegated to them on being satisfied that it is in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of

- applications for drivers licences, the applicants are fit and proper, or
- applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Operator Name	Licence Type	Application Type
083035	21/09/2020	PD9727	Mr A J Haywood	Blacktax Radio Taxis Ltd	Private Hire Driver Licence	New
083015	22/09/2020	HD9264	Mr S P Jeffery	Premier Cabs (Blackpool) Ltd	Hackney Carriage Driver Licence	Renewal
083017	22/09/2020	PD7354	Mr S P Jeffery	Premier Cabs (Blackpool) Ltd	Private Hire Driver Licence	Renewal
082944	23/09/2020	HDD0014	Mrs C N Fozzard		Horse Drawn Hackney Carriage Driver Licence	Renewal
083295	23/09/2020	HV0002	Mr W A Mainds	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs	Hackney Carriage Licence	Vehicle Change
083385	23/09/2020	HD6513	Mrs E Harrison	Independent	Hackney Carriage Driver Licence	Renewal
083430	23/09/2020	PV1308	Premier Cabs Ltd	Premier Cabs (Blackpool) Ltd	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	New
083531	23/09/2020	PV1309	Fylde Coast Replacement Taxis	Unattached	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	New
083573	23/09/2020	HV0253	Mr M C Smith	Blacktax Radio Taxis Ltd	Hackney Carriage Licence	Renewal
083513	24/09/2020	HV0155	Mr T P Clarke	Blackpool Airport Taxi's	Hackney Carriage Licence	Renewal
083456	25/09/2020	HV0311	Mr C Tomlinson	Independent	Hackney Carriage Licence	Vehicle Change